EXTRACTS FROM

RECENT TRAIN TIMES WEBSITE

TOC

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

Scheduled Times

d INV
07:04
08:58
10:00
10:37
10:58
11:00
1217
13:02
13:33
14:00
14:42
15:23
17:13
17:54
21:08
23:30

d DIN
07:13

0316
10:03
11:47
11:43
12:16
12:54
14105
14:47
15:29
15:56
16:15
16:38
16:34
1716
1316
1339
2016
2255

a DIN
07:40
09:31
10:32
11:08
11:30
11:32
12:49
13:32
14:04
14:32
1513
15:53
1747
18:25
21:40
23:59

aINV
0746
08:15
0550
10:35
1215
12020
12:49
13:27
14:40
1547
1604
16:29
1648
17:08
17409
17:49
1657
20:10
20:43
2327

Dur
36m
3Em
32m
31m
32m
32m
32m
30m
31m
32m
31m
30m
34m
3m
32m
29m

Count Count Count

All
80
79
13
79
79
13
75
13
79
79
79
13
79
171
92
%

Ran
an
79
13
78
79
13
53
13
78
76
74
13
77
169
g
2%

Ran
100%

CANC/NR

100%
100%
9%

100%

- R

100%
25 68%
100%
99%
96%
943%
100%
97%
99%
97%
100%

L N Y

% Sve % Svc

CANC/NR
0%
0%
%
%
%
%
2%
%
%
%
%
%

o
o

3%
0%

First
Ran
Tue01/07
Tue 01/07
Sun 06/07
Wed 02/07
Tue 01/07
Sun 06/07
Tue 01/07
Sun 06/07
Tue 01/07
Tue 01/07
Tue 01/07
Sun 06/07
Tue 01/07
Tue 01/07
Tue 01/07
Fri 04/07

Last
Ran

Tue 30/09
Tue 30/09
Sun 28/09
Tue 30/09
Tue 30/09
Sun 28/09
Tue 30/09
Sun 28/09
Tue 30/09
Tue 30/09
Tue 30/09
Sun 28/09
Tue 30/09
Tue 30/09
Tue 30/09
Sat 27/09

http://recenttraintimes.co.uk

% Arrivals

On Time

-
|
)

=3
' =

Actual Arrival Time in DIN

Average
07:40 RT

09:31RT
10:32 RT
11:12 4%:1
11:33 3%l
11:32 %L
12:56 71
13:331L
14:05 1L
14:35 3%l
15:16 3%l
15:56 2
17:54 731
18:28 z1
21:42 2%:1
00:05 5L

Spread
07:38 RT

09:29 RT
10:32 RT
11:07 RT
11:30 RT
11:32RT
12:48 RT
13:32RT
14:03 RT
14:31 RT
1513 RT
15:53RT
17:46 RT
18:24 RT
21:38 RT
23:59RT

ScotRail Far North train times northbound at Inverness and Dingwall
timekeeping and cancellation data July to September 2014

Dur
33m
34m
3dm
32m
28m
32m
33m
33m
35m
30m
35m
33m
Fm
30m
35m
33m
41lm
Hm
32m
32m

EEEB&EHB;

13
13
7
81
13

13

&1

92

2o 3 &

CANC/NR Ran
3 6%
0 100%

-

99%
9%
92%
100%

e S o

100%
68%
9%
100%
100%

5%

100%
100%

MNOH S SO O @ A

CANC/NR
4%

Ran

Tue (L/07
Tue 017
Tue 01,07
Tue 0107
Wed 02/07
Sun 06,07
Sun 06,07
Tue0LAOT
Tue 0107
Sun 06/07
Sun 06,07
Tue 0L/07
Tue0L07
Sun 0607
Tue 01,07
Sun 06/07
Tue 0LAO7
Tue0LADT
Tue 01,07
Tue 0LAOT

ScotRail Far North train times southbound
timekeeping and cancellation data July to September 2014

Ran

Tue 3009
Tue 30/09
Tue 30,09
Tue 30/09
Sat 2709
Sun 28/09
Sun 28/09
Tue 30,02
Tue 30/09
Sun 26/09
Sun 28/09
Tue 20/09
Tue 30/09
Sun 28/09
Tue 30/09
Sun 28/09
Tue 30/09
Tue 30/09
Tue 30,09
Tue 30/09

On Time
Ga%

e
b
*

HHE

o
&

o B .”
TN =

1

=

s
I

2
3
#

en
5B
- Py

=
[}
2

A =]
Ll e -
4 Fd E3

Average
07:47 1%L
08:16 1L
08:51 1L
10:42 7
12:26 111
12:21 1%:L
12:49 RT
13:32 5%l
14:43 2
15:18 1%L
16:10 641
16:30 1%L
16:58 10L
17:08 RT
17:20 1%L
17:51 2%l
1%:59 141
20:21 11%:L
20:53 5
23:314

Spread
07:44 RT
0812 RT
02:49 RT
10:34 RT
1Z15RT
1Z19RT
1247 RT
1324 RT
1437 RT
1516 RT

07:43 31
09:43 121

10375

11:35 271 / CANGINR
12131

11:39 71

13:02 131 / EA
13:38 61

14119 151 / CAI
15221/
15:28 15L / G
16:03 101
18:09 221 / CANC/NR
1927 1, NR
22:05 251 / CANCINR
00:20 21L

- 0314 281 / CANGITR

0342 271

0450 [Z41 7 CANC/NR

12:45 JEST / AR

1o El/@

- 12:25 5L

1603 RT -

16:27 RT -

16:46 RT
17:07 RT
17:09 RT
1748 RT
197 RT
20:09 RT
20:46 RT
2326 RT

at Inverness and Dingwall

- 2104 (711 / GA

1255 6L
1335 21/ ERNCINR
15:33 EEI0 + EANGIRIR
15:25 81

16:43 [0

16:39 101 / EANGINR
17:50 1 - GANGR
171021

1305 ]

18403 140

.55 [T / EANIGINR

21:10 221 / CANG/NR
23:55 281 / GANGINR



