EXTRACTS FROM RECENT TRAIN TIMES WEBSITE

http://recenttraintimes.co.uk

тос	Scheduled Times			Count	Count	Count	% Svc	% Svc	First	Last	% Arrivals	Actual Arrival Time in DIN	
	d INV	a DIN	Dur	All	Ran	CANC/NR	Ran	CANC/NR	Ran	Ran	On Time	Average	Spread
SR	07:04	07:40	36m	80	80	0	100%	0%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	89%	07:40 RT	07:38 RT - 07:43 3L
SR	08:58	09:31	33m	79	79	0	100%	0%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	80%	09:31 RT	09:29 RT - 09:43 12L
SR	10:00	10:32	32m	13	13	0	100%	0%	Sun 06/07	Sun 28/09	85%	10:32 RT	10:32 RT - 10:37 <mark>5L</mark>
SR	10:37	11:08	31m	79	78	1	99%	1%	Wed 02/07	Tue 30/09	29%	11:12 4½L	11:07 RT - 11:35 27L / CANC/NF
SR	10:58	11:30	32m	79	79	0	100%	0%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	23%	11:33 3½L	11:30 RT - 12:13 43L
SR	11:00	11:32	32m	13	13	0	100%	0%	Sun 06/07	Sun 28/09	77%	11:32 ½L	11:32 RT - 11:39 7L
SR	12:17	12:49	32m	78	53	25	68%	32%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	23%	12:56 7L	12:48 RT - 13:02 13L / CANC/NF
SR	13:02	13:32	30m	13	13	0	100%	0%	Sun 06/07	Sun 28/09	38%	13:33 1L	13:32 RT - 13:38 6L
SR	13:33	14:04	31m	79	78	1	99%	1%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	56%	14:05 1L	14:03 RT - 14:19 15L / CANC/NF
SR	14:00	14:32	32m	79	76	3	96%	4%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	44%	14:35 3½L	14:31 RT - 15:22 <mark>50L</mark> / CANC/NF
SR	14:42	15:13	31m	79	74	5	94%	6%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	38%	15:16 3½L	15:13 RT - 15:28 15L / CANC/NF
SR	15:23	15:53	30m	13	13	0	100%	0%	Sun 06/07	Sun 28/09	31%	15:56 3L	15:53 RT - 16:03 10L
SR	17:13	17:47	34m	79	77	2	97%	3%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	14%	17:54 7½L	17:46 RT - 18:09 22L / CANC/NF
SR	17:54	18:25	31m	171	169	2	99%	1%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	43%	18:28 <mark>3L</mark>	18:24 RT - 19:17 52L / CANC/N
SR	21:08	21:40	32m	92	89	3	97%	3%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	45%	21:42 2½L	21:38 RT - 22:05 25L / CANC/NF
SR	23:30	23:59	29m	26	26	0	100%	0%	Fri 04/07	Sat 27/09	4%	00:05 <mark>6L</mark>	23:59 RT - 00:20 21L

ScotRail Far North train times northbound at Inverness and Dingwall timekeeping and cancellation data July to September 2014

	d DIN	a INV	Dur	AII	Ran	CANC/NR	Ran	CANC/NR	Ran	Ran	On Time	Average	Spread
SR	07:13	07:46	33m	79	76	3	96%	4%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	68%	07:47 1½L	07:44 RT - 08:14 28L / CANC/NR
SR	07:41	08:15	34m	79	79	0	100%	0%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	81%	08:16 1L	08:13 RT - 08:42 27L
SR	08:16	08:50	34m	79	78	1	99%	1%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	80%	08:51 1L	08:49 RT - 09:50 60L / CANC/NR
SR	10:03	10:35	32m	81	80	1	99%	1%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	35%	10:42 7L	10:34 RT - 12:46 1311 / CANC/NF
SR	11:47	12:15	28m	79	73	6	92%	8%	Wed 02/07	Sat 27/09	8%	12:26 11L	12:15 RT - 13:09 54L / CANC/NR
SR	11:48	12:20	32m	13	13	0	100%	0%	Sun 06/07	Sun 28/09	46%	12:21 1½L	12:19 RT - 12:25 5L
SR	12:16	12:49	33m	13	13	0	100%	0%	Sun 06/07	Sun 28/09	92%	12:49 RT	12:47 RT - 12:55 6L
SR	12:54	13:27	33m	78	53	25	68%	32%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	45%	13:32 5½L	13:24 RT - 13:35 8L / CANC/NR
SR	14:05	14:40	35m	79	77	2	97%	3%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	46%	14:43 3L	14:37 RT - 15:33 531 / CANC/NR
SR	14:47	15:17	30m	13	13	0	100%	0%	Sun 06/07	Sun 28/09	62%	15:18 1½L	15:16 RT - 15:25 8L
SR	15:29	16:04	35m	13	13	0	100%	0%	Sun 06/07	Sun 28/09	38%	16:10 6½L	16:03 RT - 16:48 44L
SR	15:56	16:29	33m	77	73	4	95%	5%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	75%	16:30 1½L	16:27 RT - 16:39 10L / CANC/NR
SR	16:15	16:48	33m	81	73	8	90%	10%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	10%	16:58 10L	16:46 RT - 17:50 621 / CANC/NR
SR	16:38	17:08	30m	13	13	0	100%	0%	Sun 06/07	Sun 28/09	92%	17:08 RT	17:07 RT - 17:10 2L
SR	16:34	17:09	35m	79	79	0	100%	0%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	3%	17:20 111/2L	17:09 RT - 18:05 56L
SR	17:16	17:49	33m	13	13	0	100%	0%	Sun 06/07	Sun 28/09	54%	17:51 2½L	17:48 RT - 18:03 14L
SR	19:16	19:57	41m	79	78	1	99%	1%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	73%	19:59 2½L	19:47 RT - 21:04 671 / CANC/NR
SR	19:39	20:10	31m	81	79	2	98%	2%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	11%	20:21 11½L	20:09 RT - 21:58 108L / CANC/NF
SR	20:16	20:48	32m	78	77	1	99%	1%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	35%	20:53 <mark>5L</mark>	20:46 RT - 21:10 22L / CANC/NR
SR	22:55	23:27	32m	92	91	1	99%	1%	Tue 01/07	Tue 30/09	42%	23:31 4L	23:26 RT - 23:55 28L / CANC/NR

ScotRail Far North train times southbound at Inverness and Dingwall timekeeping and cancellation data July to September 2014